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APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION :

INFORMATION DETAILS

1 NAME OF THE SCHOOL KAURUNA CENTRAL SCHOOL

2 AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE) 930873

3 SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE) 75848

4 COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE KAURUNA CENTRAL SCHOOL, KALLUVATHUKKAL (P.O.), KOLLAM

DIST., KERALA, PINCODE 691578

5 PRINCIPAL NAME ASWATHY T V

6 PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION MA Eng.,MA Psy.,M.Ed.,Dip. in Counseling,Hypnotherapy,PGDCA
7 SCHOOL EMAIL ID mgmkcs@mgmedugroup.com

8 CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE) 9562508800

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE

1 COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION https://mgmschool.com/uploads/downloads/MGMKCS_CBSE_Affiliation_Letter_2023.pdf
LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF

AFFILIATION, IF ANY

2 COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY https://mgmschool.com/uploads/downloads/DEED_OF_TRUST.pdf
REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE,

AS APPLICABLE

3 COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE
(NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE

https://mgmschool.com/uploads/downloads/NOC1.pdf

STATE GOVT./UT

4 COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE
UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S

https://mgmschool.com/uploads/downloads/MGMKCS-Recognition_Cert_2019.pdf

RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE

g COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY https://mgmschool.com/uploads/downloads/MGMKCS_Fitness_Cert_2025-26.pdf
CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL

BUILDING CODE

6 COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY https://mgmschool.com/uploads/downloads/KCS_25.pdf

CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE
COMPETENT AUTHORITY

7 COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION https://mgmschool.com/uploads/downloads/MGMKCS-Affidavit_Self_2023.pdf
SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR

AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION
OF AFFILIATION

8 COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND https://mgmschool.com/uploads/downloads/MGMKCS_Sanitation_Cert_Appendix_XIll_2025.pdf

SANITATION CERTIFICATES

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY
AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE
LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.
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C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE

1 FEE STRUCTURE OF THE https://mgmschool.com/uploads/downloads/MGM-KARUNA_FEE-2025-26.pdf
SCHOOL

2 ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER https://mgmschool.com/uploads/downloads/ALMANAC_MGM_PARIPPALLY Academic_Calendar_2025-
26.pdf

3 LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT https://mgmschool.com/uploads/downloads/MGMKCS_SMC_2025-26.pdf
COMMITTEE (SMC)

4 LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS https://mgmschool.com/uploads/downloads/MGMKCS_EXECUTIVE_MEMBERS_2025-26.pdf
ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS

5  LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF https://mgmschool.com/uploads/downloads/CBSE-MGMKCS_Class-X_Results_2022_25.pdf
THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS

PER APPLICABILITY

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

INFORMATION DETAILS

1 PRINCIPAL ASWATHY T V
2 TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS 53
PGT 5
TGT 12
PRT 19
&) TEACHERS SECTION RATIO 1.5:1
4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR Mrs. ANU ANN THOMAS P. T
5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER Mrs. GOPIKAMOL V G

RESULT CLASS: X

NO. OF NO. OF STUDENTS PASS REMARKS
REGISTERED PASSED PERCENTAGE
STUDENTS

1 2025 50 50 100

NO. OF NO. OF STUDENTS PASS REMARKS
REGISTERED PASSED PERCENTAGE
STUDENTS

RESULT CLASS: Xll

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

INFORMATION DETAILS

1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR) 12141
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NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)

NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS

(IN SQ MTR)
INTERNET FACILITY
NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS

NO. OF BOYS TOILETS

LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL

COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

29 & 48

2 &60

YES

38

32

https://youtu.be/GEKCpY9QkpA

SL NO. TEACHER NAME DESIGNATION QUALIFICATION

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/saras/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

S. SASIREKHA

NIRMALAKUMARI. S

RESHMI.S

SOBHARAIV S

PREMA.L.

SMITHAV

AJITHA KUMARI.M.S.

SARITHAL B

NISHATR

BINDU.U

SANA RAJ

NIRMALA.J

ARYA.R.S

ASWATHY.K

SOUMYA RAJ

MANJU L

VIMAL KUMAR

SURJITH SUDHAKARAN

SHAJITL

ANU ANN THOMAS P T

SINDHU AP

SANDHYA S

BINU M

REMYAC M

REMANI B

DINESHK C

GAYATHRI BHASI

PGT

PRT

TGT

PRT

TGT

PRT

TGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

OTHER

PRT

PRT

OTHER

PRT

TGT

PET

TGT

SPECIAL EDUCATOR

HM

PRT

TGT

PGT

PRT

OTHER

PRT

M.A, BEd., SET

M.Sc, BEd. SET

B.Sc., BEd.

M.A., BEd, SET

B.A., BEd.

M.Sc., BEd.

B.A., BEd.

M.A., BEd.

M.A., BEd.

M.A., BEd.

M.A., BEd.

PDC, GANABHOOSHAN

B.Sc., BEd.

B.Sc., B.Ed.

B.A., B. Lisc

MA,BEd.

M.A., B.Ed.

B.A., B.P.Ed.

B.Sc., PGDCA

PLUS TWO, DIPL.SPCL.EDN.

M.Com., B.Ed.

B.A., PGDCA

B.A., B.Ed.

M.Sc. B.Ed., SET

BA, MONTESSORI TTC

X, KGTE

B.Sc., B.Ed.
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28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

Y

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

&l

52

53
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REMYARAJ K

KAVYAC R

AJAYASREE S S

PREETHI VIJAYAKUMAR

LEENA S

SUBUHANA S NAZIM

SUBI S

S LALITHA

ASHAV S

APSARA S

SILPAJR

INDU |

REVATHY RAMESAN

KUNJAMMA SAMUEL

NAYANA YV S

SMITHAB T

LALLUGR

BEENAA

SUMAO S

RAJALEKSHMI S

NEENA RAJAN

SAPITHA S

JASMIN M B

GAYATHRI A

GOPIKAMOL V G

ASWATHY T V
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TGT

TGT

TGT

PGT

PGT

PRT

OTHER

PRT

TGT

PRT

PRT

NTT

NTT

NTT

NTT

NTT

NTT

NTT

NTT

OTHER

PRT

PRT

TGT

PRT

WELLNEES TEACHER

PRINCIPAL

B.Sc., B.Ed.

M.A., B.Ed.

Plus Two, B.Tech.

Plus Two, B.Tech.

M.A., B.Ed., SET, NET

B.Sc., B.Ed.

B.A., BHARATANATYAM

B.A., SAHITHYACHARYA
M.A., B.Ed.

BA, B.Ed.

B.Sc., B.Ed.

PDC, PPTTC

BA, MONTESSORI TTC

PDC, PPTTC & MONTESSORI
B.Sc., B.Ed.

PDC, PPTTC & MONTESSORI
PDC, TTC

B.Com., MONTESSORI TTC
PDC, MONTESSORI TTC
Plus Two, Bharatanatyam

MA, B.Ed., SET

B.A., B.Ed.

B.Sc., B.Ed.

M.A., B.Ed.

B.Com., Diploma in Art and Craft

M.A., M.Ed.
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