APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	KAURUNA CENTRAL SCHOOL
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	930873
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	75848
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	KAURUNA CENTRAL SCHOOL, KALLUVATHUKKAL (P.O.), KOLLAM DIST., KERALA, PINCODE 691578
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	ASWATHY T V
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	MA Eng.,MA Psy.,M.Ed.,Dip. in Counseling,Hypnotherapy,PGDCA
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	mgmkcs@mgmedugroup.com
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	9562508800

B: DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	https://mgmschool.com/uploads/downloads/MGMKCS_CBSE_Affiliation_Letter_2023.pdf
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	https://mgmschool.com/uploads/downloads/DEED_OF_TRUST.pdf
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	https://mgmschool.com/uploads/downloads/NOC1.pdf
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	https://mgmschool.com/uploads/downloads/MGMKCS-Recognition_Cert_2019.pdf
5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	https://mgmschool.com/uploads/downloads/MGMKCS_Fitness_Cert_2025-26.pdf
6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	https://mgmschool.com/uploads/downloads/KCS_25.pdf
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	https://mgmschool.com/uploads/downloads/MGMKCS-Affidavit_Self_2023.pdf
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	https://mgmschool.com/uploads/downloads/MGMKCS_Sanitation_Cert_Appendix_XIII_2025.pdf

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C: RESULT AND ACADEMICS:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://mgmschool.com/uploads/downloads/MGM-KARUNA_FEE-2025-26.pdf
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	https://mgmschool.com/uploads/downloads/ALMANAC_MGM_PARIPPALLY_Academic_Calendar_2025-26.pdf
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	https://mgmschool.com/uploads/downloads/MGMKCS_SMC_2025-26.pdf
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	https://mgmschool.com/uploads/downloads/MGMKCS_EXECUTIVE_MEMBERS_2025-26.pdf
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	https://mgmschool.com/uploads/downloads/CBSE-MGMKCS_Class-X_Results_2022_25.pdf

D: STAFF (TEACHING):

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	ASWATHY T V
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	53
	PGT	5
	TGT	12
	PRT	19
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	1.5:1
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	Mrs. ANU ANN THOMAS P. T
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	Mrs. GOPIKAMOL V G

RESULT CLASS: X

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2025	50	50	100	

RESULT CLASS: XII

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1					

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	12141

2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	29 & 48
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	2 & 60
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	38
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	32
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://youtu.be/GEkCpY9QkpA

F: TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	S. SASIREKHA	PGT	M.A, BEd., SET
2	NIRMALAKUMARI. S	PGT	M.Sc, BEd. SET
3	RESHMI.S	PRT	B.Sc., BEd.
4	SOBHA RAI V S	TGT	M.A., BEd, SET
5	PREMA.L.	PRT	B.A., BEd.
6	SMITHA V	TGT	M.Sc., BEd.
7	AJITHA KUMARI.M.S.	PRT	B.A., BEd.
8	SARITHA L B	TGT	M.A., BEd.
9	NISHA T R	TGT	M.A., BEd.
10	BINDU.U	PRT	M.A., BEd.
11	SANA RAJ	PRT	M.A., BEd.
12	NIRMALA.J	OTHER	PDC, GANABHOOSHAN
13	ARYA.R.S	PRT	B.Sc., BEd.
14	ASWATHY.K	PRT	B.Sc., B.Ed.
15	SOUMYA RAJ	OTHER	B.A., B. Lisc
16	MANJU L	PRT	MA,BEd.
17	VIMAL KUMAR	TGT	M.A., B.Ed.
18	SURJITH SUDHAKARAN	PET	B.A., B.P.Ed.
19	SHAJI T L	TGT	B.Sc., PGDCA
20	ANU ANN THOMAS PT	SPECIAL EDUCATOR	PLUS TWO, DIPL.SPCL.EDN.
21	SINDHU A P	НМ	M.Com., B.Ed.
22	SANDHYA S	PRT	B.A., PGDCA
23	BINU M	TGT	B.A., B.Ed.
24	REMYA C M	PGT	M.Sc. B.Ed., SET
25	REMANI B	PRT	BA, MONTESSORI TTC
26	DINESH K C	OTHER	X, KGTE
27	GAYATHRI BHASI	PRT	B.Sc., B.Ed.

1700/20, 12.00 1	•••	Maridatory Disciosare Details Or it vice	5 515
28	REMYARAJ K	TGT	B.Sc., B.Ed.
29	KAVYA C R	TGT	M.A., B.Ed.
30	AJAYASREE S S	TGT	Plus Two, B.Tech.
31	PREETHI VIJAYAKUMAR	PGT	Plus Two, B.Tech.
32	LEENA S	PGT	M.A., B.Ed., SET, NET
33	SUBUHANA S NAZIM	PRT	B.Sc., B.Ed.
34	SUBI S	OTHER	B.A., BHARATANATYAM
35	S LALITHA	PRT	B.A., SAHITHYACHARYA
36	ASHA V S	TGT	M.A., B.Ed.
37	APSARA S	PRT	BA, B.Ed.
38	SILPA J R	PRT	B.Sc., B.Ed.
39	INDU I	NTT	PDC, PPTTC
40	REVATHY RAMESAN	NTT	BA, MONTESSORI TTC
41	KUNJAMMA SAMUEL	NTT	PDC, PPTTC & MONTESSORI
42	NAYANA V S	NTT	B.Sc., B.Ed.
43	SMITHA B T	NTT	PDC, PPTTC & MONTESSORI
44	LALLU G R	NTT	PDC, TTC
45	BEENA A	NTT	B.Com., MONTESSORI TTC
46	SUMA O S	NTT	PDC, MONTESSORI TTC
47	RAJALEKSHMI S	OTHER	Plus Two, Bharatanatyam
48	NEENA RAJAN	PRT	MA, B.Ed., SET
49	SAPITHA S	PRT	B.A., B.Ed.
50	JASMIN M B	TGT	B.Sc., B.Ed.
51	GAYATHRI A	PRT	M.A., B.Ed.
52	GOPIKAMOL V G	WELLNEES TEACHER	B.Com., Diploma in Art and Craft
53	ASWATHY T V	PRINCIPAL	M.A., M.Ed.